

CORRIGENDUM

GEM BID No- GEM/2024/B/5007044 dated 03rd June 2024

Tender-Outsourcing of Sanitation & Housekeeping Services for All India Institute of Medical Sciences Vijaypur

1. Section IV, Para 8 c, Page No. 23

Existing Clause-

For pest control services: Successful firm/agency/tenderer should get appropriate & valid Govt. License (as per Insecticide Act 1968 rule 1971) for executing Pest Control Services along with usage and storage approval of the pesticides used/quoting in AIIMS premises. The manufacturer's name should be endorsed on the firm/agency/tenderer/bidder's pesticide license by the Licensing authority. Copy of valid License {issued by appropriate government organization} should be submitted by the bidder

Amended clause

For pest control services: Successful firm/agency/tenderer should get appropriate & valid Govt. License (as per insecticide act 1968 rule 1971) for executing Pest Control Services along with usage and storage approval of the pesticides using/quoting in AIIMS premises. Manufacturer's name should be endorsed on firm/agency/tenderer/bidder's pesticide license by the Licensing authority. **Copy of valid License {issued by appropriate Govt Organization} must be submitted by successful bidder within three months after award of contract.**

2. Section XVI, Serial No- 23,Page 72

Existing Clause-

License for providing Pest control services and storing chemicals used for pest and rodent control

Amended Clause-

License for providing Pest control services and storing chemicals or Undertaking that License for providing Pest control services and storing chemicals used for pest and rodent control would be submitted by bidder if successful, within three months after award of contract.

3. Section-II, Para 3 (aa), Page 06

Existing Clause

Tender fee Rs. 2000/- should be deposited in the account of Executive Director, ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, VIJAYPUR online through RTGS/NEFT. The details of the account are as under: -

Account No. : 41945059148

Name of Account : **ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, VIJAYPUR**

Name of Bank & Branch : **State Bank of India, Branch-HNI, Jammu (Branch code-17695)**

IFSC Code : **SBIN0017695**

The copy of UTR should be uploaded with technical bid. No Tender fee will be accepted offline. Incomplete tender in any respect shall be summarily rejected.

Amended Clause-

Tender fee – Not applicable on GeM

3. Section VI, Para A,(6), page 37

Existing Clause-

Bidder shall ensure proper segregated collection of general/solid waste from various sites as mentioned in Section V part 1 [at least daily or more frequent collection of waste as per requirement of user department in Hospital Area (IPD & OPD) and other Administrative and academic (Including laboratories) areas] and door to door collection for residential area as per Solid waste management rules, 2016. Solid segregated waste so collected by service provider (bidder) has to be stored in designated place and handover to authorized person as per Institutional Policy of AIIMS Vijaypur. Collection of general waste, transportation and final disposal as per government regulations and institutional policy is to be carried out by Service provider. For this purpose, service provider should have appropriate means like vehicles and drivers with license as required under relevant rules.

Amended Clause-

Bidder shall ensure proper segregated collection of general/solid waste from various sites as mentioned in Section V part 1 [at least daily or more frequent collection of waste as per requirement of user department in Hospital Area (IPD & OPD) and other Administrative and academic (Including laboratories) areas] and door to door collection for residential area as per Solid waste management rules, 2016. Solid segregated waste so collected by service provider (bidder) has to be stored in designated place and handover to authorized person as per Institutional Policy of

AIIMS Vijaypur. Collection of general waste, transportation and final disposal as per government regulations and institutional policy is to be carried out by Service provider with in the limits of the Municipal Committee, Vijaypur. For this purpose, service provider should have appropriate means like vehicles and drivers with license as required under relevant rules.

4. Section VI , Para 4 ,(b), Page 44

Existing Clause-

Chemical Measures All the Chemicals used should be certified by WHO under WHO Pesticide Evaluation Scheme (WHOPES) for public health utilization and approval, CIB certification & BIS/ISO certification (Certificates of WHO, CIB&BIS/ISO should be attached along with bid which must indicate name of manufacturer who's product are going to be used by the firm/agency/bidder/tenderer). The firm should provide the MSDS (Material Safety Data Sheet) of anti-dote going to be used by the firm/agency/bidder/tenderer) at the time of award of work to Sanitation Officer.

Amended Clause

Chemical Measures

All the Chemicals used should be certified by WHO under WHO Pesticide Evaluation Scheme (WHOPES) for public health utilization and approval, CIB certification & BIS/ISO certification. The firm should provide the MSDS (Material Safety Data Sheet) of anti-dote going to be used by the firm/agency/bidder/tenderer) at the time of award of work to Sanitation Officer.